

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 896, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (H0896DE3), as follows:

1.3 Page 1, line 19, delete "50,539,000" and insert "50,564,000"

1.4 Page 1, line 23, delete "37,263,000" and insert "37,288,000"

1.5 Page 1, after line 23, insert

1.6 "**Judge Larry Cohen Memorial**

1.7 \$25,000 the first year is for a Judge Larry

1.8 Cohen memorial."

1.9 Page 14, line 14, delete "\$1,000,000 each year" and insert "\$1,025,000 in fiscal year  
1.10 2018 and \$1,000,000 in fiscal year 2019"

1.11 Adjust agency, fund, and bill totals accordingly